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Your Service Team

Katie Kopaczynski 
Client Service Associate

412-536-8084 | kkopaczynski@alleghenyfinancial.com 

Mary Beth Parker
Client Service Associate

412-536-8046 | mparker@alleghenyfinancial.com

Jennifer Green
Client Service Associate

412-536-8118 | jgreen@alleghenyfinancial.com

Alta Bialon 
Paraplanner

412-536-8027 | abialon@alleghenyfinancial.com

Jen Koch, CFP® 
Senior Financial Planning Analyst

412-837-1003 | jkoch@alleghenyfinancial.com

Ariel Watson, CFP®

Senior Financial Planning Analyst
412-536-8063 | awatson@alleghenyfinancial.com 

Kelley Mahoney, FPQPTM 
Paraplanner & Practice Team Lead

412-536-8034 | kmahoney@alleghenyfinancial.com

Financial Advisors

Ralph S. Boyd, Jr., CFP®

Partner
412-536-8069 | rboyd@alleghenyfinancial.com 

Nancy D. McKee, CFP®

Partner
412-536-8023 | nmckee@alleghenyfinancial.com

Trina Brown, CFP®, CSRIC®, CDFA® 

Partner
412-536-8005 | tbrown@alleghenyfinancial.com

Eric Matsko, CFP®, CTS
Partner 

412-536-8092 | ematsko@alleghenyfinancial.com


